

Sunday, July 25, 2021

7:30 am Start Time San Luis, Colorado

Walkers Welcome!

Registration:	Race Day begins at 7:00 am at the Town Hall Parking Lot, 408 Main Street		
Distance:	6.21 miles / 10 km		
Location/Start:	Town Hall, 408 Main Street, San Luis, Colorado		
Race Start Time:	7:30 am		
Attributes:	Loop, mixed flat and hills, dirt and roads		
Description:	San Luis, Colorado is the oldest town Colorado with a deep cultural heritage. The route goes through the town of San Luis, out along beautiful country roads, through the historic Vega, past the oldest public ditch, and finishes with a climb up the Stations of the Cross, passing magnificent, sacred sculptures.		
Awards:	For 1st Adult Male & Female (19 and over); 1st Youth-Male Female (18 and under).		
Entry Fee:	Adults \$30 —Youth \$20 if postmarked by July 15th, 2020, afterwards including Race Day \$35 for Youth and Adults.		
Amenities:	rt • Snacks at end of race • Timed Finish & Results • Race will be run rain or . No refunds or mailed awards. Results on www.townofsanluisco.org in ays.		
Fill out the application on the reverse side, mail along with payment or email to:			
	"The Town of San Luis" P.O. Box 200, San Luis, CO 81152		

"The Town of San Luis" P.O. Box 200, San Luis, CO 81152 (719) 672-3321 • townclerk@townofsanluisco.org or sign up on:

www.raceentry.com

2021 Stations of the Cross 10K Application

Full Name (Please Print Clear	rly):		
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		Zip:
Race Day Age:	Date of Birth:		Sex: 🗅 Male 🗅 Female
T-Shirt Size: Adult Size	🗆 Small 🗖 Medium 🗖 Large		

WAIVER: I know that running a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter and run unless I am medically able and properly trained. I also know that there will be traffic on the course and assume the risk for running in traffic. I also assume any or all other risks associated with running or attending the race, including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the affects of the weather and the conditions of the roads, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Knowing these facts, and in consideration of your accepting my entry fee, I hearby for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators or anyone else who might claim on my behalf, covenant not to sue, and waive, release and discharge the Town of San Luis and any subcontractors it utilizes, all municipalities or counties in which the race is held, the race committee, volunteers, any and all sponsors including their agents, employees, assigns or anyone acting for on their behalf, or anyone else associated in any way with the race, from any or all claims or liability for death, personal injury or property damage of any kind or nature whatsoever arising out of, or in the course of, my participation in this event. This waiver extends to all claims of every kind or nature, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown. I HAVE FULLY READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WAIVER.

Signed: _

Date:

